
MASS INTENTIONS: SUNDAY 23RD MARCH— FRIDAY 11TH APRIL 2025 

Sunday 23rd March   Third Sunday of Lent  
St Luke’s 9am Molly Lalu (LD) 
Tuesday 25th March  Solemnity of the Annunciation of the Lord 
St Luke’s 9am George Puthenparackal (A) 
Wednesday 26th March  Wednesday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am  
Thursday 27th March  Weekday in Lent 
St Leo’s 9.30m  
Friday 28th March  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am Christine Whitfield 
Saturday 29th March  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 10am Mary Garnell (A) 
Saturday 29th March  Vigil of the Fourth Sunday of Lent 
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 30th March  Fourth Sunday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am  
Tuesday 1st April  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am John Hamilton (A) 
Wednesday 2nd April  Memorial of St Francis of Paola 
St Luke’s 9am  
Thursday 3rd April  Weekday in Lent 
St Leo’s 9.30am Mary Dunn (B) 
Friday 4th April  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am Patricia Hughes (B) 
Saturday 5th April  Memorial of St Vincent of Ferrer 
St Luke’s 10am  
  Vigil of the Fifth Sunday of Lent 
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 6th April  Fifth Sunday of Lent 
St Luke’s 9am John Houghton (A); Maureen Turner (B) 
Tuesday 8th April  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am Pat Carroll (B) 
Wednesday 9th April  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 9am Ann Brown (B) 
Thursday 10th April  Weekday in Lent 
St Leo’s 9.30am  
Friday 11th April  Memorial of St Stanislaus  
St Luke’s 9am  



MASS INTENTIONS: SATURDAY 12TH APRIL— THURSDAY 1ST MAY 2025 

Saturday 12th April  Weekday in Lent 
St Luke’s 10am  
  Vigil of Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord  
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 13th April  Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord 
St Luke’s 9am  
Tuesday 15th April  Tuesday of Holy Week 
St Luke’s 9am  
Wednesday 16th April  Memorial of St Bernadette 
St Luke’s 9am Pauline Harrison (A) 
Thursday 17th April  Maundy Thursday  
St Leo’s 9.30m  
St Luke’s 7pm  
Friday 18th April  Good Friday 

St Luke’s  
9am Seven Last Words 
3pm Mass of the Presanctified 

Saturday 19th April  Holy Saturday  - Vigil of Easter  
St Luke’s 7.30pm  
Sunday 20th April  Easter Sunday: The Resurrection of the Lord 
St Luke’s 9am Alma and Thomas Hamilton (A) 
Tuesday 22nd April  Tuesday within the Octave of Easter 
St Luke’s 9am  
Wednesday 23rd April  Wednesday within the Octave of Easter  
St Luke’s 9am  
Thursday 24th April  Thursday within the Octave of Easter  
St Leo’s 9.30am  
Friday 25th April  Friday within the Octave of Easter  
St Luke’s 9am  
Saturday 26th April  Saturday within the Octave of Easter 
St Luke’s 10am  
  Vigil of [Low] Sunday of Divine Mercy  
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 27th April  Second Sunday of Easter—[Low] Sunday of Divine Mercy 
St Luke’s 9am  
Tuesday 29th April  Feast of St Catherine of Siena 
St Luke’s 9am  
Wednesday 30th April  St Pius V 
St Luke’s 9am  
Thursday 1st May  Weekday in week 2 of Easter  
St Leo’s 9.30am  


